## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gavin Pearson	06/13/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		
Street Address:	330 Town Center Dr.		
Internal Address:	Suite 800 Fairlane Plaza South		
City:	Dearborn		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48126		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12145147

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)583-8301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035838300

Email: mail@dwpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC
Address Line 1: 12471 Dillingham Sq., #301
Address Line 4: Woodbridge, VIRGINIA 22192

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 81168759

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Everett G. Diederiks, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentFGT003#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 021143 FRAME: 0986 Please direct all correspondence to: CUSTOMER NO. 75141

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: Attorney Docket No. 81168759 entitled: System for Controlling Contaminant Deposition in Exhaust Gas Recirculation Coolers for which we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

## **Gavin Pearson**

**RECORDED: 06/24/2008** 

assign and transfe Limited Liability Co having its principal full and exclusive r invention, as descrito obtaining Letters insert the serial nur Serial No and I hereby reque	er unto FORD GL mpany organized place of business ight for the United bed in the specific Patent of the Unit nber and filing date, Filing st the Commission	nent heretofore made a LOBAL TECHNOLOG and existing by virtue at Dearborn, County d States of America arcation executed by meited States therefor (and the herein:  1) Date	GIES, LLC, a For of the laws of the of Wayne, and S and for all foreign on the date listed and I hereby authors.	ord Motor Company e State of Delaware, tate of Michigan, the countries to the said d below, preparatory orize my attorneys to
Executed by:				
Name: Gavin Pearson Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	1591 Haynes St. Birmingham, MI United States of A	48009	Date: JUNE	(3th, 2008

PATENT REEL: 021143 FRAME: 0987